

Media Information

Subaru Of America, Inc. One Subaru Drive Camden, NJ 08103 Main Number: 856-488-8500

CONTACT: Dominick Infante

(856) 488-8615

dinfante@subaru.com

Diane Anton (856) 488-5093 danton@subaru.com

SUBARU OF AMERICA, INC. ANNOUNCES NEW TOP SALES EXECUTIVE

Camden, N.J., Mar 20, 2023 - Subaru of America, Inc. (SOA) announced today that Troy A. Poston has been promoted to Senior Vice President of Sales, effective April 1st. Poston was previously Regional Vice President, Eastern Region for Subaru of America. In his new role, Poston is responsible for regional sales offices, field operations, vehicle planning and logistics, market development and sales operations. Poston replaces Jeffrey A. Walters who was named President and Chief Operating Officer, effective April 1st.

"Troy brings a passion for our customers, excellent relationships with our Subaru retailers and a deep knowledge of the Subaru sales network," said Thomas J. Doll, President and CEO of Subaru of America, Inc. "His leadership will be critical moving forward as we look to grow our sales and move past the production constraints of the past few years and begin the launch of a new and more electrified product line-up."

Poston has been with Subaru of America for 26 years and has held numerous executive positions including Regional Vice President Eastern Region, Vice President of Vehicle Planning and Logistics, Dallas Fort Worth Zone Director, Director of Field and Distributor Operations, and Director of Sales for the Western Region. Before joining SOA in 1997, Poston held a combination of sales and management roles at several new car dealerships in Texas and a District Sales Manager position with the Chrysler Corporation.

Poston holds a bachelor's degree from Sam Houston State University in Huntsville, Texas.

About Subaru of America, Inc.

Subaru of America, Inc. (SOA) is an indirect wholly owned subsidiary of Subaru Corporation of Japan. Headquartered in Camden, N.J., the company markets and distributes Subaru vehicles, parts, and accessories through a network of about 640 retailers across the United States. All Subaru products are manufactured in zero-landfill plants, including Subaru of Indiana Automotive, Inc., the only U.S. automobile manufacturing plant designated a backyard wildlife habitat by the National Wildlife Federation. SOA is guided by the Subaru Love Promise, which is the company's vision to show love and respect to everyone and to support its communities and customers nationwide. Over the past 20 years, SOA and the SOA Foundation have donated more than \$320 million to causes the Subaru family cares about, and its employees have logged over 100,000 volunteer hours. Subaru is dedicated to being More Than a Car Company® and to making the world a better place. For additional information, visit media.subaru.com. Follow us on Facebook,

 $\underline{\text{Instagram,LinkedIn,TikTok,and}} \ \underline{\text{YouTube}}.$